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PAPER
NO

TITLE NO.OF
CREDITS
L+T=6

IA
MARKS

THOERY
EXAM

TOTAL
MARKS

Hrs/
Week

I DSC-1A Introductiontosociology 5+1=6 20 80 100 6

II DSC-1B SocialInstitutions&Change 5+1=6 20 80 100 6

III DSC-1C StudyofIndianSocialThought 5+1=6 20 80 100 6

IV DSC-1D StudyofWesternSocialThought 5+1=6 20 80 100 6

VSemElectivepapers:studentscanoptoneofthefollowing

DSE-1E StudyofIndianSociety:Continuityand

Change

5+1=6 20 80 100 6

V DSE-1E StudyofRuralSociety 5+1=6 20 80 100 6

DSE-1E StudyofUrbanSociety 5+1=6 20 80 100 6

GenericElective:TobeoptedbystudentsofNon-DSCSociologyinVsemester
V GE-1E SociologyofMassmediaandCommunication 2+0=2 10 40 50 2

SkillEnhancementCourse:TobeoptedbystudentsofDSCSociologyStudentsinVSem
V SEC-1E SociologyofEntrepreneurship 2+0=2 10 40 50 2

VISemElectivePapers:studentscanoptoneofthefollowings

DSE-1F MethodsofSocialResearch 5+1=6 20 80 100 6

VI DSE-1F IndianSociety:ContemporaryChallenges 5+1=6 20 80 100 6

DSE-1F StudyofMarginalizedGroups 5+1=6 20 80 100 6

GenericElective:TobeoptedbystudentsofNon-DSCSociologyinVIsem

VI GE-1F StudyofSocialDisaster 2+0=2 10 40 50 2

SkillEnhancementCourse:TobeoptedbystudentsofDSCSociologyStudentsinVISem

VI SEC-1F SociologyofHealthandSocialCare 2+0=2 10 40 50 2

ISEMESTER:DSC-1A(DisciplineSpecificCourse)
INTRODUCTIONTOSOCIOLOGY

(w.e.f2020-2021)
TotalCredits:5+1=6 Perweek:6hours TeachingHours:60

Objectives:
Thiscoursewillhelpthestudentsto:

 UnderstandthefundamentalconceptsandperspectivesinSociology
 Estimatethesignificanceofsocialprocessinsociallife.
 Assesstheimportanceofculture
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IIntroduction (12Hours)
(A)Origin&DevelopmentofSociology
(B)Meaning,ScopeandImportanceofSociology
(C)PerspectivesinSociology(Functionalist,ConflictandInteractionist)

II.BasicConcepts (12Hours)
(A)Society:Meaning&Characteristics
(B)Community:Meaning&Characteristics
(C)Association:Meaning&Characteristics
(D)Institution:Meaning&Characteristics

III.Socialization (12Hours)
(A)Meaning,Characteristics&Importance
(B)AgenciesofSocialization–Family,School,,Religion&Massmedia
(C)TypesofSocialization(Primarysocialization,anticipatorysocialization,re-Socialisation.Positiveandnegative
socialization

IV.Socialinteraction&Socialprocesses (12Hours)
(A)SocialInteraction–Meaning,&Significance
(B)SocialProcesses-Meaning&Characteristics
(C)MajorSocialprocesses-Cooperation,Competition,Conflict&AssimilationMeaning,characteristics,&significance

V.Culture&Civilization (12Hours)
(A)Culture-Meaning,Nature&Importance
(B)Culture&Civilization
(C)CulturalLag&CulturalDiffusion
References

1. AbahamFrancis(2006):ContemporarySociology,OxfordUniversityPress,NewDelhi
2.BottomoreT.B.,1971.Sociology-Aguidetoproblemsandliterature.Delhi:BlackieandSonsPublishersPvt.Ltd.,
3.Davis,Kingsley.1981.HumanSociety.Delhi:SurjeetPublications.
4.Goode,WilliamJ.,1977.PrinciplesofSociology.UnitedStatesofAmerica:McGraw-Hill,Inc.
5.GiddensAnthony(2001):Sociology(4thEdn),BlackwellPublishers,Cambridge,UK
6.GisbertPascual(1983):FundamentalsofSociology,OrientLongmans,Bombay,1983.
7.GreenAW(1964):Sociology–AnalysisofLifeinModernSociety(4thEdn.),
8.Haralambos,M.,1991.Sociology-ThemesandPerspectives.Delhi:OxfordUniversityPress.
9.HaralambosMichael(1997):Sociology–ThemesandPerspectives,OxfordUniversityPress,Delhi
10.HortonPaulandHuntChester(1984):Sociology,McGrawHillCo,NewDelhi
11.HortonandHunt.1964.Sociology-TheDisciplineanditsDimensions.Calcutta:NewCentralBookAgency.
12.IanRobertson(1980):Sociology,WorthPublishers,INC.NewYork1980
13.Inkeles,Alex.1975.WhatisSociology?NewDelhi:PrenticeHall.
14.Johnson,HarryM..1988.Sociology-ASystematicIntroduction.NewDelhi:AlliedPublishersPvt.Ltd.
15.JayaramN1988:IntroductorySociology,MacMillanIndia,Madras.
16.LeslieGerald,RichardLarson,BenjaminGorman,(1994):IntroductorySociology–OrderandChangeinSociety(3rdEdn),

OxfordUniversityPress,Delhi
17.Mulgund,IC(2008):ReadingsinGeneralSociology,ShrustiPrakashanDharwad
18.OgburnandNimkoff(1964):AHandbookofSociology,EurasiaPublishingHouse(pvt).Ltd,RamNagar,NewDelhi
19.Pais,Richard(Ed.)2008,PrinciplesofSociology,Mangalore,MangalaPublications.
20.SamuelKoenig(1960):Sociology–AnIntroductiontotheScienceofSociety,BarnesandNoble,INC,NewYork.
21.ShankarRao(2004):Sociology:PrimaryPrinciples,S.Chand&Co,NewDelhi.
22.SharmaRN(1976):PrinciplesofSociology,MediaPublishersandPromoterslimited,Bombay.
23.SamirDasguptaandPaulomiSaha(Ed),AnIntroductiontoSociology,Pearson,NewDelhi(2012)
24.ThomasJSullivan(2004):Sociology–ConceptsandApplicationsinaDiverseWorld(6thEdn),Pearson,USA.
25.ªÀÄÄ¼ÀUÀÄAzÀL¹(),̧ÀªÀiÁd±Á̧ÀÛçzÀªÀÄÆ®vÀvÀéUÀ¼ÀÄ,̧ÀÈ¶Ö¥ÀæPÁ±À£À,zsÁgÀªÁqÀ

IISEMESTER:DSC-1B(DisciplineSpecificCourse)
SOCIALINSTITUTIONS&CHANGE

(w.e.f.2020-21)
TotalCredits:5+1=6 Perweek:6hours TeachingHours:60

Objectives:Thiscoursewillhelpthestudentsto:
 Understandtheimportantsocialinstitutions,groupsandtheirsignificance
 Studysocialstratificationandsocialmobility
 Examinetheconceptofcontrolandsocialchange
 comprehendtheprocessofsocialchangeanditsfactors

I.SocialInstitutions (12Hours)
(A)MeaningandImportance
(B)MarriageandFamily-Meaning,Nature&RecentChanges



4

(C)Religion-Meaning,Elements,functions&dysfunctions

II.SocialGroups (12Hours)
(A)Meaning,Characteristics&Importance
(B)Primary&Secondarygroups-Meaning,Features,Importance&Differences
(C)Organized&Unorganizedgroups–Meaning,Importance&Differences

III.SocialStratification&Mobility (12Hours)
(A)SocialStratification-Meaning,Nature&Functions
(B)FormsofStratification-Slavery,Estates,Class&Caste
(C)SocialMobility-Meaning,Types&Factors

IV.SocialControl (12Hours)
(A)Meaning,Nature,&Importance(B)InformalAgenciesofSocialcontrol–Customs,Folkways,Mores
(C)FormalAgenciesofSocialcontrol–Law&Education

V.SocialChange&Globalization (12Hours)
(A)SocialChange–Meaning,natureandfactorsofsocialchange(Physical,Biological,Technological&Cultural)
(B)TheoriesofSocialChange–Cyclical&Uni-linear
(C)Globalization&Socialchange

References

1. AbrahamFrancis(2006):ContemporarySociology,OxfordUniversityPress,NewDelhi
2.Bottomore,TB:Sociology:AGuidetoProglemsandLiterature,Bombay:GeorgeAllenandUnwin(India)
3.DavidPopenoe(1977):Sociology(3rdEdn),PrenticeHallINC,EngelwoodCliffs,NewJersey
4.DavisK.1981.HumanSociety.Delhi:SurjeetPublications.
5.FulcherJames&ScottJohn(2003):Sociology(2ndEd.),OxfordUniversityPress,NewYork,2003.
6.GisbertP.1973.FundamentalsofSociology.Bombay:OrientLongman.
7.HaralambosM.1991.Sociology-ThemesandPerspectives.Delhi:OxfordUniversityPress.
8.HaralambosMichael(1997):Sociology–ThemesandPerspectives,OxfordUniversityPress,Delhi
9.HarryM.Johnson,1988.Sociology-ASystematicIntroduction.NewDelhi:AlliedPublishersPvt.Ltd.
10.HortonPaulandHuntChester(1984):Sociology,McGrawHillCo,NewDelhi
11.IanRobertson(1980):Sociology,WorthPublishers,INC.NewYork1980
12.JayaramN1988:IntroductorySociology,MacMillanIndia,Madras.
13.KuppuswamyB.1982.'SocialChangeinIndia',NewDelhi:VikasPublishingHousePrivateLimited.
14.MadanT.N.(ed),1985.ReligioninIndia,NewDelhi:OxfordUniversityPress.
15.MadanG.R.1976.SocialChangeandProblemsofdevelopmentinIndia.NewDelhi:OxfordUniversityPress.
16.MckeeJames(1981):Sociology‐TheStudyofSociety,Holt,RinehartandWinston,NewYorkMitchell
17.MulagundI.C.(2008):ReadingsinGeneralSociology,ShruthiPrashan,Dharwad.
18.Pais,Richard(Ed.)2008,SocialInstitutionsandSocialChange,Mangalore,MangalaPublicatio
19.PopenoeDavid(1977):Sociology(3rdEdn),PrenticeHall,INC.,EnglewoodCliffsNewJersy.
20.RichardTSchaeferandRobertLamm(1992):Sociology(4thEdn.),McGrawHill.,INC,NewYork.
21.SchaeferandLamm(1992):Sociology(4thEdn)McGrawHill,INC,NewYork
22.ShankarRao(2004):Sociology:PrimaryPrinciples,S.Chand&Co,NewDelhi.
23.SharmaRN(1976):PrinciplesofSociology,MediaPublishersandPromoterslimited,Bombay.
24.Wach,Joachim,1944.SociologyofReligion.Chicago:TheUniversityofChicagoPress.
25.Worsley,Peter(ed),1992.TheNewIntroductiontoSociology.London:PenguinBooks.
26.Young,Kimbal&MackR.W.1969.SystematicSociology.NewDelhi:EurasiaPublicationHouse.

IIISEM:DSC-1C(DisciplineSpecificCourse)
STUDYOFINDIANSOCIALTHOUGHT

(witheffectfrom2021-22)
TotalCredits:5+1=6 Perweek:6hours TeachingHours:60

Objectives:
Thiscoursewillhelpthestudentsto:

 Familiarizewiththemeaning,natureandimportanceofsocialthought
 Understandthecontributionsofancientandmedievalthinkerstotheenrichmentofsocialthough
 Knowthecontributionsofmodernthinkerstodevelopmentofsocialthought.

1:Introduction (12Hours)
(A)Meaning,NatureandImportanceofSocialThought
(B)ContributionofManu(Dharma,Meaning,SourcesandTypes)
(C)ContributionofRamamanoharLohia(1910-1967):IdeasonSocialism

2.Basaveshwara(1134-1168) (12Hours)
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(A)ConceptofKayaka
(B)SocialEquality
(C)StatusofWomen

3.MahatmaJotibaPhule(1827to1890)andDrB.R.Ambedkar(1891-1956) (12Hours)
(A)PhuleonSocialRevolution
(B)Dr.BRAmbedkaronEradicationofuntouchability
(C)ViewsofAmbedkaronCastesystem

4:MahatmaGandhiji (1869-1948) (12Hours)
(A)ViewsofGandhijionTruth&Nonviolence
(B)Satyagraha
(C)Sarvodaya

5.M.N.Srinivas(1916-1999) (12Hours)
(A)Sanskritistion
(B)Westernization
(C)DominantCaste

References

1. Ambedkar,B.R.:CompleteworksofDr.B.R.AmbedkarVol-IGovt.Maharashtra,Bombay(AlsoavailableKannada)
2.BarnesHE.(1959):IntroductiontotheHistoryofSociology.Chicago:TheUniversityofChicagoPress.
3.Desai,AR1976,SocialBackgroundofIndianNationalism,Bombay:PPH
4.MaliH.B(2001):SamajikChintaneyaAdyayana(Kannada)”,BharatPrakashan,Dharwad.
5.Mulgund,IC(2008):ReadingsinGeneralSociology,ShrustiPrakashanDharwad
6.M.K.Gandhi:AutobiographyNavjeevanPrakashanAhamedbad
7.NageshH.V(2001):SamajikaChintane-VanduAdyayana(Kannada),BharatPrakashan,Dharwad.
8.PandharinathPrabhu(1961):HinduSocialOrgansiation,PopularPrakashan,Bombay.
9.RammanoharLohiaandsocialisminIndia,byV.K.Arora.Deep&DeepPublications,
10.ShankarRaoC.N(2001):StudyofSocialthought,JaiBharat,Magalore1stEdition.
11.SharmaRN(1981):IndianSociety,MediaPublishersandPromoterslimited,Bombay.
12.SharmaRNandSharmaRK:IndianSocialThought,MediaPublishersandPromoterslimited,Bombay.
13.Srinivas,M.N.:CasteinModernIndiaandotherEssaysPopularPrakashanBombay
14.Srinivas,M.N.:SocialChangeinIndiaPopularPrakashanBombay
15.SocialistThoughtinIndia:TheContributionofRammanoharLohiabyArumugam,
16.SocialistthoughtinIndia:withspecialreferencetoLohia'squestforindigenoussocialism,byPrakasaSastri.Printwell

Publishers,
17.ªÀÄ£ÀÄ̧Àäøw(1998),C£ÀÄªÁzÀ±ÉÃμÀgÀvÀß,̧ÀªÀiÁd¥ÀÄ̧ÀÛPÁ®AiÀÄ,zsÁgÀªÁqÀ.
18.±ÀAPÀgÀgÁªïZÀ£À,̧ÀªÀiÁd±Á̧ÀÛçzÀ²°àUÀ¼ÀÄ:¥Á±ÁÑvÀåªÀÄvÀÄÛs̈ÁgÀwÃAiÀÄ,«̧ÀÛøvÀDªÀÈwÛ2011-

12,eÉÊ̈sÁgÀvÀ¥ÀæPÁ±À£À,ªÀÄAUÀ¼ÀÆgÀÄ
19.ªÀÄÄ¼ÀUÀÄAzÀL¹(2001):̈sÁgÀwÃAiÀÄÁ̧ªÀiÁfPÀaAvÀ£ÉAiÀÄCzsÀåAiÀÄ£À,̧ÀÈ¶Ö¥ÀæPÁ±À£À,zsÁgÀªÁqÀ

IVSEMESTER:DSC-1D(DisciplineSpecificCourse)

STUDYOFWESTERNSOCIALTHOUGHT(w.e.f2021-22)

TotalCredits:6 Perweek:6hours TeachingHours:60

Objectives:thiscoursewillhelpthestudentsto:
 Assessthecontributionsofwesternthinkerstotheemergenceofsocialthough
 Appreciatethesignificanceofwesternsocialthoughtindevelopingcriticalthinking,analyticalabilityto

interpretthesocialscenario

I:AugusteComte(1798-1857) (12Hours)
(A)Positivism&LawofThreeStages
(B)HierarchyofSciences
(C)SocialStatics&SocialDynamics

II:KarlMarx(1818-1883) (12Hours)
(A)HistoricalMaterialism
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(B)TheoryofClassStruggle
(C)TheoryofAlienation

III:HerbertSpencer(1820-1903) (12Hours)
(A)TheoryofEvolution-SocialDarwinism
(B)OrganicAnalogy
(C)TypesofSociety

IV:EmileDurkheim(1858-1917) (12Hours)
(A)MethodologyandSocialFacts
(B)DivisionofLabour
(C)TheoryandTypologyofSuicide

V:MaxWeber(1864-1920) (12Hours)
(A)IdealTypes
(B)ProtestantEthic&SpiritofCapitalism
(C)Bureaucracy

References

1. AronRaymond.1967(1982reprint).:MainCurrentsinSociologicalThought,(2Volumes).Harmondsworth,Middlesex:
PenguinBooks

2.BarnesHE.(1959).:IntroductiontotheHistoryofSociology.Chicago:TheUniversityofChicagoPress.
3.BogardusEA:TheHistoryofSocialThought,
4.Coser,LewisA.(2001):MastersofSociologicalThought,RawatPublishers,NewDelhi
5.FletcherRonald(1994):TheMakingofSociology(2Volumes),Rawat,Jaipur
6.FrancisAbrahamandJohnHenryMorgan(1985):SociologicalThought,MacmillanIndiaLtd,NewDelhi
7.GeorgeRitzer(Ed):TheBlackwellCompaniontoMajorSocialTheories,BlakwellPublishers,GreatBritain
8.GuyRocher(1990):AGeneralIntroductiontoSociology–ATheoreticalPerspective,AcademicPublishers,Culcutta.
9.HaralambosMichael(1997):Sociology–ThemesandPerspectives,OxfordUniversityPress,Delhi
10.Morrison,Ken.1985Marx,Durkheim,Weber:FormationofModernSocialThought,LondonSagePublishers.
11.MulgundIC(2008),ReadingsinGeneralSociology,ShrustiPrakashan,Dharwad
12.RitzierGeorge(1996):SociologicalTheory,TataMcGrawHill,NewDelhi.
13.ShankarRaoC.N(2001):StudyofSocialthought,JaiBharat,Magalore1stEdition.
14.TimasheffNicholasandGeorgeTheodorson(1976):SociologicalTheory(4thEdn),RandomHouseNewYork.
15.ZetlinIrving(1998):RethinkingSociology:ACritiqueofContemporaryTheory.Jaipur:Rawat
16.ªÀÄÄ¼ÀUÀÄAzÀL¹(2001):¥Á±ÁÑvÀåaAvÀ£ÉAiÀÄCzsÀåAiÀÄ£À,̧ÀÈ¶Ö¥ÀæPÁ±À£À,zsÁgÀªÁqÀ
17.£ÁUÉÃ±ÀJZï«(2001):̧ÁªÀiÁfPÀaAvÀ£ÉMAzÀÄCzsÀåAiÀÄ£À,̈sÁgÀvÀ§ÄPïrÃ¥ÉÆÃ,zsÁgÀªÁqÀ
18.±ÀAPÀgÀgÁªïZÀ£À(2011),¥Á±ÁÑvÀå̧ÀªÀiÁd±Á̧ÀÛçgÀÄªÀÄvÀÄÛÀ̧ªÀiÁd±Á¹ÛçÃAiÀÄaAvÀ£É,eÉÊ̈sÁgÀvÀ

¥ÀæPÁ±À£À,ªÀÄAUÀ¼ÀÆgÀÄ

5SemStudentscanoptanyoneofthefollowings

VSEM:DSE-1E(DisciplineSpecificElective)
StudyofIndianSociety:ContinuityandChange

(w.e.f2022-23)
TotalCredits:5+1=6 Perweek:6hours TeachingHours:60

Objectives

Thiscoursewillhelpthestudentsto:
 UnderstandthephilosophicalfoundationsofIndiansocietyandfactorsofcontinuityandchange
 StudyIndiansocialinstitutionsnamelymarriage,familyandcaste
 Toanalyzethemeaningandproblemsofmarginalizedcommunities
 Toimpartskillstoreconstructruralinstitutions,evaluateruraldevelopment.
 Tounderstandingthelinkagesbetweenurbanandruralreality

I:Introduction (12Hours)
(A)FeaturesofIndianSociety
(B)PhilosophicalBasisofIndianSociety-Varnashrama,Purusharthas&Sanskars
(C)FactorsofContinuity&Change
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II:Marriage&FamilyinIndia. (12Hours)
(A)MarriageamongHindus&Muslims
(B)HinduJointFamily–Meaning&Features
(C)RecentChangesinMarriage&Family

III:CasteSysteminIndia (12Hours)
(A)Meaning&TraditionalFeatures(B)ViewsofM.N.SrinivasonVarna&Jati(C)ChangingaspectsofCaste

IV:MarginalCommunitiesinIndia (12Hours)
(A)Meaning&ProblemsofSC’s/,ST’s&OBC’s
(B)ConstitutionalandlegislativeSafeguards
(C)Welfaremeasures

V:VillagesinIndia (12Hours)
(A)Meaning&Features
(B)SettlementPatterns
(C)RecentChangesinVillageCommunity

References

1. BeteilleAndre.(1992):BackwardClassesinContemporaryIndia.NewDelhi:OUP
2.BerremanG.D.(1979):CasteandOtherInequalities:EssaysinInequality.Meerut:FolkloreInstitute.
3.BoseNK.(1967):CultureandSocietyinIndia.Bombay:AsiaPublishingHouse
4.ChaudhuriBuddhadeb.(1991):TribalDevelopmentinIndia.NewDelhi:InterIndiaPublications.
5.DeSouza.(2000)(Ed.):ContemporaryIndia-Transitions.NewDelhi.:Sage
6.DubeS.C.(1977):TribalHeritageofIndia.NewDelhi:Vikas
7.HasnainN.(1983):TribesinIndia.HarnamPublication:NewDelhi
8.IndenRonald.(1990):ImagingIndia.Oxford:BrasilBlackward
9.KothariRajani(Ed.)(1973):CasteinIndianPolitics
10.KarveIrawati.(1961):HinduSociety:AnInterpretation.Poona:DeccanCollege.
11.Mandelbaum.(1970):SocietyinIndia.Bombay:PopularPrakashan
12.MulgundI.C.(2008):ReadingsinIndianSociology,ShrustiPrakashan,Dharwad
13.SatyaMurtyT.V.(1996):Religion,Caste,GenderandCultureinContemporaryIndia,NewDelhi:OUP
14.SinghK.S.(1985):TribalSociety.Manohar:Delhi
15.SrinivasM.N.(1980)India:SocialStructure.NewDelhi:HindustanPublishingCorporation.
16.YogeshAtal(2012),Sociology:AStudyoftheSocialSphere,Pearson.NewDelhi
17.±ÀAPÀgïgÁªïZÀ£À(2015-16),̈sÁgÀwÃAiÀÄÀ̧ªÀiÁd(11£ÉÃ¥ÀjµÀÌøvÀDªÀÈwÛ),eÉÊ̈sÁgÀvÀ

¥ÀæPÁ±À£À,ªÀÄAUÀ¼ÀÆgÀÄ
18.ªÀÄÄ¼ÀUÀÄAzÀL¹(),̈sÁgÀwÃAiÀÄÀ̧ªÀiÁdzÀCzsÀåAiÀÄ£À,̧ÀÈ¶Ö¥ÀæPÁ±À£À,zsÁgÀªÁqÀ
19.gÁd±ÉÃRgïJ̧ï(2001),̈sÁgÀwÃAiÀÄÀ̧ªÀiÁd,̈sÀæªÀÄgÀ¥ÀæPÁ±À£À,²ªÀªÉÆUÁÎ

VSEMESTER:DSC-1E(DisciplineSpecificElective)
StudyofRuralSocietyandDevelopment

(w.e.f2022-23)
TotalCredits:5+1=6 Perweek:6hours TeachingHours:60

Objectives

Thiscourseisdesigned:
 ToacquaintstudentswithstructureofIndianvillages
 Tofamiliarizestudentswiththecrisesbeingencounteredbyvillagecommunities
 TocreateawarenessregardingtheforcesofchangesoperatingupontheIndianvillages
 TohelpstudentsinknowingtheruraldevelopmentprogrammesimplementedbystateandCentralgovernment

I:Introduction (12Hours)
(A)Meaning,definition,subjectmatterofruralsociology
(B)HistoricaldevelopmentofIndianRuralSociety
(C)ImportanceofRuralSociology

II:RuralsocialinstitutionsandJajmanisystem (12Hours)
(A)Family,MarriageandReligion
(B)RecentChangesandfactorsofchange
(C)JajmaniSystem

III:PanchayatRajInstitutionandcooperativemovement (12Hours)
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(A)Meaning&ObjectivesofPRIsanditsroleinruraldevelopment
(B)StructuralchangesinPRIsand73rdAmendment
(C)CooperativeMovementinIndia–Meaning,objectives,importance

IV:RuralProblemsandcrises (12Hours)
(A)RuralindebtednessandFarmerssuicide
(B)RuralPovertyandUnemployment
(C)ProblemofRuralhealthandsanitation,(Extent,causes,effectsandremedialmeasures

V:TransformationsinRuralSocietyanddevelopmentprogrammes (12Hours)
(A)ChangesinagrariansocietyandImpactofglobalization
(B)DevelopmentalProgrammes:MNREGP,SwachaBharatAbhiyan,
(C).RuralDevelopmentinKarnataka

References:

1. AzizSartaj(1978):RuralDevelopment:LearningfromChina.London:MacMillanPress.
2.Bhattacharya,SibNath.(1983):RuralDevelopmentinIndiaandotherDevelopingCountries.Calcutta:

MetropolitanBookCo.Pvt.Ltd.
3.BrahmanandaP.R.,B.K.NarayanaandA.Kalappa(Ed.1987):DimensionsofRuralDevelopment,Himalaya

PublishingHouse,Mumbai
4.ChambersRobert.(1984):RuralDevelopment:PuttingthePastFirst.Chennai:OrientLongmanLtd.
5.ChaturvediT.N.(Ed.1986):RuralDevelopment:SomeThemesandDimensions.NewDelhi:IndianInstituteof

PublicAdministration.
6.DebKalipada(1988):RuralDevelopmentinIndiaSinceIndependence.NewDelhi:SterlingPublishers.
7.Desai,AR(Ed)(2004):RuralSociologyinIndia,PopularPrakashan,Bombay,.
8.HansRaj(2002):RuralSociology
9.Harris,John(Ed)(1986):RuralDevelopment:TheoriesofPeasantEconomyandAgrarianChange,ELBS

London,.
10.KatarSingh(1986):RuralDevelopment–Principles,PoliciesandManagement,SagePublishers,NewDelhi.
11.MaheshwariSR(1995):RuralDevelopmentinIndia–APublicPolicyApproach(2ndedn),SagePublicationsLtd,

NewDelhi
12.MathurBL(2006):RuralDevelopmentandCooperation,RBSAPublishers,Jaipur,
13.Mulgund,IC:ReadingsinIndianSociology,ShrustiPrakashan,Dharwad
14.RamakrishnaMukarjee.1957:TheDynamicsofRuralSociety.BerlinA.C.Mukherjee
15.SatyaSundaram.1999:RuralDevelopment.Mumbai:HimalayaPublishingHouse.
16.Sharma,K.L(2007):IndianSocialStructureandChange,RawatPublications,NewDelhi,
17.ªÀÄÄ¼ÀUÀÄAzÀFgÀtÚ,(2018)̈sÁgÀvÀzÀ°èUÁæ«ÄÃtC©üªÀÈ¢Þ,̧ÀÈ¶Ö¥æPÀÁ±À£À,zsÁgÀªÁqÀ
18.±ÀAPÀgÀgÁªïZÀ£À(),̈sÁgÀvÀzÀ°èUÁæ«ÄÃtC©üªÀÈ¢Þ,eÉÊ̈sÁgÀvÀ¥ÀæPÁ±À£À,ªÀÄAUÀ¼ÀÆgÀÄ
19.£ÁgÁAiÀÄtJA.:UÁæ«ÄÃtªÀÄvÀÄÛ£ÀUÀgÀÀ̧ªÀiÁd±Á̧ÀÛç,ZÉÃvÀ£À§ÄPïºȨ̈ï,ªÉÄȨ̂ÀÆgÀÄ,2006.
20.£ÁUÉÃ±ïJZï«(1996):̈sÁgÀvÀzÀ°èUÁæ«ÄÃtC©üªÀÈ¢Þ.̈sÁgÀvÀ§ÄPïr¥ÉÆªÀÄvÀÄÛ¥æPÁ±À£À,

zsÁgÀªÁqÀ.
21.gÁd±ÉÃRgïJ̧ï:UÁæ«ÄÃţÀªÀiÁd±Á̧ÀÛç,̈sÀæªÀÄgÀ¥ÀæPÁ±À£À²ªÀªÉÆUÀÎ

VSEMSTER:DSE-1E(DisciplineSpecificElective)
URBANSOCIETYININDIA

(w.e.f2022-2023)
TotalCredits:5+1=6 Perweek:6hours TeachingHours:60

Objectives:

Thiscoursewillhelpthestudentsto
1.Understandthemeaningnature,typologyandimportanceofstudyingurbansociety
2.Acquaintwithtrendsandfactorsofurbanization
3.AnalyzeurbanproblemsandurbanwelfaremeasuresdesignedandimplementedbyState
4.Throwlightonurbanplanningandpolicy

I:Introduction (12Hours)
(A)Meaning,Definition&natureofUrbanSociety
(B)TypesofCities
(C)ImportanceoftheStudyofurbansociety

II:UrbanizationinModernIndia (12Hours)
(A)Meaning&definitionofurbanization
(B)RecentTrendsinUrbanization
(B)FactorsofRapidUrbanization

III:CitiesinIndia (12Hours)
(A)Class-ICities–Trends&Patterns&theirImportance.
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(B)GrowthofMetropolitanCities
(C)GrowthofMegaCities

IV:UrbanProblemsInIndia
(A)Effectsofover-urbanization:Slums&Poverty
(B)Problemsofover-crowdingandHousing
(C)Problemsofurbanhealth(COVID-19andothercontagiousdiseases)

V:UrbanPlanning&UrbanDevelopment (12Hours)
(A)UrbanPolicy&UrbanDevelopmentProgrammes
(B)ProblemsofUrbanManagement
(C)UrbanGovernment&itsRole

References:
1. AlfredD’Souza(1978):TheIndianCity:Poverty,ecologyandUrbanDevelopment,ManoharNewDelhi
2.Bose.Ashis.(1901-2001)UrbanizationinIndia
3.MulgundIC(2008),ReadingsinIndianSociology,ShrustiPrakashan,Dharwad
4.RajBala(1986):TrendsinUrbanisation,RawatPublications,Jaipur,
5.RamNathSharma:UrbanSociology,ARajhansPublications,Meerut
6.RaoM.S.A.1974:UrbanSociologyinIndia,OrientLongman,NewDelhi.
7.SiddharthaKandMukherjee(2005):Cities,UrbanisationandUrbanSystem,KisalayaPublications,Delhi,
8.VibootiShukla(1988):UrbanDevelopmentandRegionalPolicy–AnEconomicAnalysis,HimalayaPublishing

House,Delhi,
9.Ramchandran.N(1989):UrbanizationandUrbanSystemsinIndiaOxfordUniversity,Press:NewDelhi,.
10. s̈ÉÊgÀ¥ÀàPÉ(2007):£ÀUÀgÀÀ̧ªÀiÁd±Á̧ÀÛç,ZÉÃvÀ£À§ÄPïºȨ̈ï,ªÉÄȨ̂ÀÆgÀÄ,
11.£ÁgÁAiÀÄtJA.:£ÀUÀgÀÀ̧ªÀiÁd±Á̧ÀÛç,®Qëöä¥©Àè¶AUïºȨ̈ï,ªÉÄȨ̂ÀÆgÀÄ,2006.
12.gÁd±ÉÃRgÀ,J̧ï(2005)£ÀUÀgÀÀ̧ªÀiÁd±Á̧ÀÛç,̈æªsÀÀÄgÀ¥ÀæPÁ±À£À,²ªÀªÉÆUÀÎ
13.ªÀÄÄ¼ÀUÀÄAzÀL¹(),̈sÁgÉvÀzÀ£ÀUÀgÀÀ̧ªÀiÁd,̧ÀÈ¶Ö¥ÀæPÁ±À£À,zsÁgÀªÁqÀ

VSem[GenericElective]
SociologyofMassMedia

GE1-E
TotalCredits:2+0+0=2 Perweek:2hours TeachingHours:30

Objectives:

Themainobjectivesofthecourseare:

 Toanalyzetherelationshipbetweenmassmediaandsocietyandtofamiliarizestudentswithnature,
characteristicsandfunctionsofmediainmodernsociety

 Tounderstandtheevolutionofmediaanditstypes
 Toevaluatetheroleofmediainpromotingglobalcultureandconsumerism

Unit1:IntroductiontoMassMedia (10Hours)
(A)Meaning,Natureandfunctionsofmassmedia
(B)EvolutionofmassmediaanddigitalrevolutioninIndia
(C)ImportanceofMassmediaandcommunication

Unit2:TypesofMassmedia (10Hours)
(A)PrintMedia:Meritsanddemerits
(B)ElectronicMedia:Meritsanddemerits,digitaldivide
(C)JohnThompsononTheMediaandSociety

Unit3:Mediaandsociety (10Hours)
(A)Impactofmediaonculture,developmentandpolitics
(B)AbuseofMedia,commercializationofnews,mediaimperialism
(C)Mediaandconsumerism

1. Aveseh,Asough.(2012).SocialMediaAndEthics-TheImpactofSocialMediaonJournalism



10

Ethics,.CenterforInternationalMediaEthics(CIME).
2.Bausinger,H.(1984).Media,technologyanddailylife.Media,CultureandSociety,6,343-351.
3.Berger,AsaAuthur(1998).MediaAnalysisTechniques.SagePublication
4.Brandtzaeg,P.B.(2012).Socialnetworkingsites:Theirusersandsocialimplications—Alongitudinalstudy.

JournalofComputer-MediatedCommunication,17(4),467–488.
5.Donner,J.(2015).Afteraccess:Inclusion,development,andamoremobileInternet.Cambridge,MA:MITPress.
6.Downing,John,MohammadiAliandSrebemy-Mohammadi(1992).QuestioningtheMedia:ACriticalIntroduction.

NewDelhi,Sage
7.Evans,Lewisandhall,Staurt(2000).VisualCulture:TheReader.SagePublications
8.Grossberg,Lawrenceetal(1998).Media-Making:MassMedianinaPopularCulture.SagePublications
9.Hamelink,C.andNordenstreng,K.(2007)‘TowardsDemocraticMediaGovernance’.InE.deBens(ed.),Media

BetweenCultureandCommerce.Bristol:Intellect.
10.Linz,D.,Penrod,S.,&Donnerstein,E.(1986).Issuesbearingonthelegalregulationofviolentandsexuallyviolent

media.JournalofSocialIssues,42(3),171-193.[52]
11.Murthy,D.(2013).Twitter:SocialCommunicationintheTwitterAge.Cambridge:PolityPress
12.Potter,JamesW(1998).MediaLiteracy.SagePublications
13.PradipN.Thomas(eds.)(2004).WhoOwnstheMedia?.ZedBooks,London.
14.S.Shabnoor,S.Tajinder.(2016).SocialMediaitsImpactwithPositiveandSilverstone,Rogers(1999).WhyStudy

Media?SagePublications
15.Thompson,J.B.(1990).Ideologyandmodernculture:Criticalsocialtheoryintheeraofmasscommunication.

Cambridge:Polity
16.Willis,S.andTranter,B.(2006).Beyondthe'digitaldivide':InternetdiffusionandinequalityinAustralia.Journal

ofSociology
17.Yigit,F.&Tarman,B.(2013).TheImpactofSocialMediaonGlobalization,DemocratizationandParticipative

Citizenship,JournalofSocialScienceEducation,vol.12,No1,75-80.

SEC1-E
VSem(SkillEnhancementCourse)
SociologyofEntrepreneurship

TotalCredits:2+0+0=2 Perweek:2hours TeachingHours:30

Objectives:

Thecourseintendsto:
 Emphasizetheimportanceofsocialentrepreneurshipandmakingstudentstoinculcatethequalitiesneededto

becomesuccessfulentrepreneur
 Motivatethestudentstobecomeselfemployed
 Equipstudentswithbasicknowledgeaboutbusinessworldandcreatingawarenessregardingprofessional

managementtechniques

UNIT-I:Introduction (10Hours)
(A)MeaninganddefinitionofentrepreneurandImportanceofSocialEntrepreneurship;QualitiesofSocialEntrepreneur
(B)DevelopmentofSocialEnterprisesintheareasofHealth&sanitation,EducationandSkill
(C)TypesofSocialEnterprises–Voluntary,NGO,NPO,cooperativesocieties

UNIT-II:ProfessionalManagementforSocialEnterprises (10Hours)
(A)ImportanceofProfessionalManagementandApplicationofProfessionalManagementTechniquesinSocial
Enterprises
(B)HumanResourceDevelopmentandCapacityBuildingforSocialEnterprises
(C)ApplicationofMarketingPrinciplesinWelfareandDevelopmentField.

UNIT-III:MobilizingandManagingCapitalforSocialEnterprises (10Hours)
(A)AidAgenciesforSocialEnterprises
(B)AccountabilityamongSocialEnterprises–Anevaluationofsocialenterprises
(C)SocialAuditandSubmittingReturns.

Reference:
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1. Bornstein,David.2007.HowtoChangetheworld:SocialEntrepreneursandthePowerofNewIdeas,Oxford
UniversityPress.

2.Lee,NancyRandPhilipKotler.2012.SocialMarketing:InfluencingBehavioursforGood,SageSouthAsia
3.Nicholls,Alex.2006.SocialEntrepreneurship:NewModelsofSustainableSocialChange,OxfordUniversity

Press.
4.Setterberg,FredandKarySchulman.1985.BeyondProfit:CompleteGuidetoManagingtheNonProfit

Organizations,Harper&Row.
5.StevenOtt.J.2001.UnderstandingNonProfitOrganizations:Governance,LeadershipandManagement,

WestviewPress.Management,WestviewPress.

VIsemesterstudentscanoptoneofthe3followings

VISEMESTER:DSE-1F(DisciplineSpecificElective)
METHODSOFSOCIALRESEARCH

(w.e.f2022-2023)
TotalCredits:5+1=6 Perweek:6hours TeachingHours:60

Objectives:

Thiscoursewillhelpthestudentsto:
 Understandthemeaning,importanceandtoolsofsocialresearch.
 comprehendtheimportanceofresearchdesign,varioustypesandalsothesamplingtechnique
 knowthetypesofdataandmethodsofcollectingthedata
 Learntheprocessofediting,coding,tabulation,interpretationandreportwriting

1:Introduction (12Hours)
(A)Meaning&ImportanceofSocialResearch
(B)Science–Pure&Applied
(C)Types&MethodsofSocialResearch–Survey&CaseStudy

II:ToolsofSocialResearch (12Hours)
(A)Concepts
(B)Theory
(C)Hypotheses
(D)Facts

III:ResearchDesign (12Hours)
(A)Meaning&Importance
(B)TypesofResearchDesign
(C)Sampling-Importance&Types

IV:MethodsofDataCollection (12Hours)
(A)Data-Meaning&SourcesofPrimary&SecondaryData
(B)PrimaryDataCollection,Observation,Interview&Questionnaire
(C)SecondaryData
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V:Analysis&ReportWriting (12Hours)
(A)ProcessingofData:Editing,Coding,&Tabulation
(B)Analysis&InterpretationofData
(C)Reportwriting

References:
1. RamAhuja(2001):ResearchMethods,RawatJaipur
2.BailyKenneth(1998):MethodsofSocialResearch,JohnWiley&Sons,NewYork
3.BosePradiKumar(1995):ResearchMethodologyNewDelhiICSSR
4.DavidDooley(1997)SocialResearchMethods,PrenticeHall,NewDelhi
5.GoodeWilliamJ&HattPaulK(1952):MethodsofSocialResearch,McGrawHill,NewDelhi
6.Hughes,John.(1987):ThePhilosophyofSocialResearch.London:Longman.
7.JayramN.(1989):SociologyMethodandTheoryMadras:Macmillan
8.KothariC.R.(1989):ResearchMethodology-MethodsandTechniques.Bangalore:WileyEastern
9.Madge,John.(1970):TheOriginsofScientificSociology.London:Tavistock.
10.MarshCatherine(1988):ExploringDataCambridgePolityPress
11.MoserCA&KaltonG(1971)SurveyMethodsinSocialInvestigations,ELBS&Heinemann,London
12.MulgundI.C.()ResearchMethods,ShrustiPrakashan,Dharwar
13.MukherjeePN(eds)(2000):MethodologyofSocialResearch:DelemmasandPerspectivesNewDelhiSage
14.PopperK.(1999):TheLogicofScientificDiscovery.London:Routledge.
15.Srinivas,M.N.andA.M.Shah(1979):FieldWorkerandtheField.NewDelhi:OxfordReferences:
16.YoungP.V.(1988):ScientificSocialSurveysandResearch.NewDelhi:PrenticeHall
17.EA¢gÁDgï(2001):̧ÁªÀiÁfPÀÀ̧A±ÉÆÃzsÀ£ÉAiÀÄ«zsÁ£ÀUÀ¼ÀÄ,«zÁå̧ÁUÀgÀ¥æPÀÁ±ÀPÀgÀÄ,

ªÉÄȨ̂ÀÆgÀÄ
18.gÁd±ÉÃRgïJ̧ï:̧ÁªÀiÁfPÀÀ̧A±ÉÆÃzsÀ£É,̈sÀæªÀÄgÀ¥ÀæPÁ±À£À²ªÀªÉÆUÀÎ
19.±ÀAPÀgÀgÁªïZÀ£À(1998):̧ÁªÀiÁfPÀÀ̧A±ÉÆÃzsÀ£É,eÉÊ̈sÁgÀvÀ¥æPÀÁ±À£À,ªÀÄAUÀ¼ÀÆgÀÄ.
20.ªÀÄÄ¼ÀUÀÄAzÀL¹(),̧ÀA±ÉÆÃzsÀ£Á«zsÁ£À±Á̧ÀÛç,̧ÀÈ¶Ö¥ÀæPÁ±À£À,zsÁgÀªÁqÀ

VISEMESTER:DSE-1F
IndianSociety:ContemporaryChallengesandResponses

(w.e.f2022-2023)
TotalCredits:5+1=6 Perweek:6hours TeachingHours:60

Objectives:thiscoursewillhelpthestudents

 Tounderstandthemeaning,causesandeffectsofsocialproblems
 TostudythemajorchallengesconfrontedbyIndiansocietynamelypopulationexplosion,terrorism,grayingof

population
 castlightontheproblemsbeingfacedbywomenandagedalongwithremedialmeasures

I:Introduction (12Hours)
(A)Meaning&NatureofSocialProblems
(B)Causes&ConsequencesofSocialProblems
(C)PerspectivestostudySocialProblems

II:PopulationprobleminIndia (12Hours)
(A)Factorsandeffectsofoverpopulation
(B)PopulationgrowthinKarnatakandinIndia
(D)PopulationPolicyandFamilyWelfareProgrammes

III:ProblemsofWomen (12Hours)
(A)Femaleinfanticide&feticide
(B)Domesticviolence
(C)Harassmentofwomanatworkplace(Meaning,Nature,causes,consequences&Legislativemeasures)

IV.Problemofaged (12Hours)
(A)Meaning,definition,natureandextentofaging
(B)Socio-economicandpsycho-physicalproblemsofaged
(C)Nationalpolicyonolderpersons(1999)andprogrammesfortheaged
V:Terrorismandcybercrime (12Hours)
(A)Meaning&Nature
(B)Causes,EffectsandlegislativeMeasures
(C)Cybercrimes

References:

1. AhujaRam(1998):SocialProblemsinIndia.Jaipur:RawatPublications
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2.DuttGuptaBela.(1964):ContemporarySocialProblemsinIndia
3.DavisJames(1970):SocialProblemsEnduringMajorIssuesandChange,NewYork,FreePress,
4.ElliotandMerril(1950):SocialDisorganisation.NewYork:Harper&Brothers
5.GillSS(1998):ThePathologyofCorruptionNewDelhiHarperCollinPublishers
6.KaravalaPerinC(1959):AStudyinIndianCrime,Bombay,PopularBookDepot,
7.MadanG.R.(1994):IndianSocialProblems.NewDelhi:AlliedPublishers.
8.MemoriaC.B.(1999):SocialProblemsandSocialDisorganisation.NewDelhi:KitabMahal
9.MertonR.K.&NisbertR(1961):ContemporarySocialProblems
10.MinistryofHomeAffairs1998)CrimeinIndia.NewDelhi:GovernmentofIndia.
11.MectonRobertKandRobertNisbert(1976):ContemporarySocialProblems,NewYorkHarcourtBrace,

JovavichInk,
12.MulgundIC(2008),ReadingsinIndianSociology,ShrustiPrakashan,Dharwad
13.ReidSuetitus(1976):CrimeandCriminology.Illinois:DeydenPress.
14.SutherlandEdwinHandDonaldRCressey(1968):PrinciplesofCriminologyBombayTimesofIndiaPress
15.ThomasG.(1994)AIDSinIndia-Myth&Reality,Jaipur:RawatPublications
16.±ÀAPÀgÀgÁªïZÀ£À(1999):̈sÁgÀvÀzÀ°ȩ̀ÁªÀiÁfPÀÀ̧ªÀÄ̧ÉåUÀ¼ÄÀªÄÀvÀÄÛ̧ÁªÀiÁfPÀ«WÀl£É,

eÉÊ̈sÁgÀvÀ¥æPÀÁ±À£À,ªÀÄAUÀ¼ÀÆgÀÄ
17.gÁd±ÉÃRgïJ̧ï:̧ÁªÀiÁfPÀÀ̧ªÀÄ̧ÉåUÀ¼ÀÄæ̈ªsÀÀÄgÀ¥ÀæPÁ±À£À²ªÀªÉÆUÀÎ
18.ªÀÄÄ¼ÀUÀÄAzÀL¹(2017),̈sÁgÀvÀzÀÁ̧ªÀiÁfPÀÀ̧ªÀÄ̧ÉåUÀ¼ÀÄ,̧ÀÈ¶Ö¥ÀæPÁ±À£À,zsÁgÀªÁqÀ

VISEMESTER:DSC-1F
StudyofMarginalizedGroupsinIndia

(w.e.f2022-2023)
TotalCredits:6 Perweek:6hours TeachingHours:60

Objectives:

Thiscoursehelpsthestudentto:
 Focusonthesegmentsofthepopulationwhichhavelivedonthemarginsofsocietyanddeprivedofbenefitsof

development
 Toexaminetheperspectivesofmarginalization
 Understandtheproblemsofmarginalizedgroupsandwelfaremeasuresdesignedandimplementedbythestate

andNGO

I:Introduction:
(A)MeaningandProcessofMarginalization
(B)ScopeandImportanceofStudyingMarginalization
(C)IndicatorsofMarginalization:Poverty,Relativedeprivation,Exploitation,Discrimination,Backwardness

II:PerspectivesonMarginalization:
(A)RoleofIdeologyinMarginalization
(B)ViewsofPhule,Periyar
(C)ViewsofAmbedkar,Lohiya

III:MarginalizedGroupsinIndia:
(A)ScheduleCastes
(B)ScheduledTribes/Adivasis
(C)Religiousandethnicminorities(Meaning,Numericalstrength,geographicaldistribution)

IV:ProblemsofMarinalisedGroup
(A)ProblemsofSCs
(B)ProblemsofSTs/Adivasis
(C)Problemsofminorities

V:RoleofStateandCivilsocieties
1.ConstitutionalProvisionsandlegislativemeasures
2.GovernmentalPoliciesandProgrammes
3.RoleofN.G.Os.

EssentialReadings:

1. Ambedkar,B.R.:WhoWeretheShudras,ThackerandCo.Ltd.,Bombay,1946.
2.Ambedkar,B.R.:TheUntouchables:WhoareTheyandWhyTheyBecameUntouchables,AmritBookNew
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Delhi.1948
3.Elwin,Verier.1963.ANewDealforTribalIndia.
4.Ghurye,G.S.1969.Caste,RaceandOccupationinIndia,NewDelhi.
5.Khan,MumtazAli:ScheduledCasteandTheirStatusinIndia,NewDelhi,UppalPublishingHouse,1980.
6.KananakelJoshiScheduledCasteandTheStruggleAgainstInequality,NewDelhi,IndianSocialInstitute,1963
7.Kamble,M.D.DeprivedCasteandTheirStruggleforEqualityNewDelhi,AshishPublishingHouse.
8.PrakshNirupama,ScheduledCastesandSocio‐EconomicChanges,Allahabad:ChughPublications,1989.
9.PaisleyCurrah(ed.):TransgenderRights,TheUniversityofMinnesotaPress.
10.Patnaik,N.1972.TribesandTheirDevelopment,Hyderabad,HyderabadInstituteofCommUnityDevelopment.
11.Patnaik,NTribesandTheirDevelopment,Hyderabad,HyderabadInstituteofCommUNITyDevelopment,
12.RanjeetGuha:Subaltern’sStudies2Vols,Oxford,OUP.
13.VasantMoon:Dr.BabasahebAmbedkar,WritingsandSpeechesVol.1‐14,GovernmentofMaharastra

Publication.1972.

GE1-F
VISem(GenericElective)
StudyofSocialDisaster

TotalCredits:2 Perweek:2hours TeachingHours:30
Objectives:
Themainobjectivesofthiscourseare:
1.Tocreateawarenessregardingthenaturaldisastersanddisastermanagement.
2.TounderstandthehistoricaldevelopmentofIndia’sdisastermanagementpolicy.
3.Tostudythesocialcrisesandtheirimpactonsocietyandsocialinstitutions

UNIT-I:Introduction (10Hours)
(A)Meaning,definitionandnatureofsocialDisaster
(B)EmergenceofStudyofDisasterManagement
(C)NaturalDisasters,DisasterVictimsandDisasterReliefSystem

UNIT-II:TypesofDisasters (10Hours)
(A)HumancausedDisasters:Industrialaccidents,Shooting,Incidentsofmassviolence
(B)Naturaldisasters:Earthquake,Tsunami,DroughtsandFloods(Causesandeffects)
(C)Impactofdisastersonsocialinstitutions

UNIT-III:ManagementofDisasters (10Hours)
(A)RoleofState
(B)RoleofNGOs
(C)NationalPolicyondisastermanagement-2009

Reference:

1. Arick,AufDerHeide.2002.DisasterResponse:PreparednessandCo-ordinationOnlineBook:TheCenterfor
ExcellenceinDisasterManagementandHumanitarianAssistance.

2.Goel,S.L.andRamKumarJT(ed.).2001.DisasterManagement,Deep&Deep,NewDelhi.
3.Sinha,PrabhasChandra(ed).2006.DisasterManagementProcessLaw,PolicyandStrategy,SBS,NewDelhi.
4.Sinha,PrabhasChandra(ed).2006.DisasterReliefRehabilitationandEmergencyhumanitarianAssistance,

SBS,NewDelhi.
5.Sinha,PrabhasChandra(ed).2006.DisasterMitigationPreparednessRecoveryandResponse,SBS,NewDelhi.
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SEC1-F
VISem(SkillEnhancementCourse)
Society,HealthandSocialCare

TotalCredits:2 Perweek:2hours TeachingHours:30
Objectives
Themainobjectivesofthecourseareto

 Enablethestudentstoacquaintwiththebasicconceptsrelatedtohealth,healthcareandsocialcare
 Createawarenessregardingthedeterminantsofhealthandsocialcare
 Identifythestakeholdersofhealthandsocialcareandmotivatingthemtoappreciatethesignificanceofmedical

interventionforthepreventionandcontrolofcontagiousdiseases

Unit1Introduction (10Hours)
(A)ConceptofHealthandHealthCare
(B)ConceptofSocialcareandsocialwellbeing
(C)Socio–culturalfactorsordeterminantsofhealthandsocialcare.(Culture,ethnicityincome,caste
class,housing,geographyandrelationships)

Unit2StakeholdersofHealthandsocialcare (10Hours)
(A)Humanandsocialdevelopmentstages(Infancy,childhood,adolescentsandadulthood(earlyadulthood,middle
adulthoodandlateradulthood)
(B)HealthandsocialcareofChildren,womenandolderpeople
(C)Healthandsocialcareofpeople:peoplewithchronicleillness,Dementiapatients,physicallyandmentally
challengedanddepressed

Unit3IntegratedSocialcare (10Hours)
(A)InformalSocialcare(Family,friends,neighbourhoodandreligion)
(B)FormalSocialcare(Hospital,daycarecentres,carehomes,Crèches,VoluntaryagenciesandHelpline)
(C)SocialcareduringpandemicCovid19
References

1. Albrecht,Gary,L&Fitzpatrick,R(1994)QualityofLifeinHealthcare:AdvancesinMedicalSociology,Jai
Press,Mumbai

2.Coe,Rondney,M(1970,)SociologyofMedicine,McGrawHill,NewYork
3.Cockerham,William,C,(1997)MedicalSociology,PrenticeHall,NewJersey
4.Cockerham,Willam,C,(1997)ReadinginMedicalSociology,PrenticeHall,NewJersey
5.Conard,Peter,etal.(2000)HandbookofMedicalSociology,PrenticeHall,NewJersey
6.Dasgupta,R(1993)NutritionalPlanninginIndia,NIN,Hyderabad
7.Nayar,KR(1998)EcologyandHealth:ASystemApproach,APHPublishing,NewDelhi
8.Venkataratnam,R(1979)MedicalSociologyinanIndianSetting,Macmillan,Madras.
9.PeterE.SFreund&Meredith.B,McGuire(1995)Health,Illness&Socialbody-AcriticalSociology,,Prentice

hallinc.
10.JanardanSubedi&EugineB.Gallagher(1996)Society,Health&Disease-TransculturePerspectives,Prentice

hallinc.
11.K.Park(2013)Park’stextbookofPreventive&Socialmedicine,,M/SBanarsidasBhanotPublishers,Jaipur,.
12.RichardTSchaefer(2011),Sociology:ABriefIntroduction,NinthEdition,TatMcGrawHillEducationPvt.Ltd,

NewDelhi.
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MODELQUESTIONPAPERPATTERNFOR:
ALLSEMESTERSOFUGSOCIOLOGY(DISCIPLINESPECIFICCOURSEANDDISCIPLINESPECIFIC

ELECTIVES(FROMFIRSTTOSIXTHSEMESTER)

NOTE:QuestionpaperpatternforGenericElectiveandSkillEnhancementCoursewillbegivenbytheUniversity

FIRSTSEMESTERBADEGREEEXAMINATION,(YEAR2017-18)

Sociology

PaperI:IntroductiontoSociology
Time:ThreeHours Maximum:80Marks

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------

Answerallquestions
Allquestionscarryequalmarks

I:WhatisSociology?Explainitsorigin (4+12)
or

Giveabriefaccountofthreeperspectivesinsociology (16)

II:Definesociety.Explainitscharacteristics (4+12)
or

Whatiscommunity?Elucidateitselements (4+12)

III:DefineSocializationandexplainitsimportance (4+12)
or

Discussdifferenttypesofsocialization (16)

IV:Whatiscooperation.Explainitssocialsignificance (16)
or

Whatisculture?Explainitsimportantfeatures (4+12)

QNoV:Writenotesonanytwothefollowing: (8+8)

(A)Usesofsociology
(B)Featuresofinstitution
(C)Agenciesofsocialization
(D)cultureandcivilization
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Annexure:1B:ProgrammeStructure:BA(Course:Sociology)
S e m e s t e r Core Elective AbilityEnhancementCourse T o t a l C r e di t

DSCSociology **DSE GE SEC AECC

Course L+T+P Credit Course L+T+P Credit Course L+T+P Credit Course L+T+P Credit Course L+T+P Cred
it

I DSC-1A 5+1+0 5+1=6 IntroductiontoSociology English-1 2+1+0 2+1=
3

26

DSC-
2A
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L+T+P=LecturinginTheory+Tutorial+PracticalHoursperWeek
*Ifthecorecourseishavingpractical.Hence,L+T+P=4+0+2=6credits(notutorialforpracticalsubject)..
**EachDSEshallhaveatleasttwopapersandstudentshallchooseanyonepaperfromeachDSE.
***GEshallbefromotherthanthediscipline.
****SEC1E&1FshallbefromallthreeDSCbutstudentshallchooseanyoneineachsemester(SECmaybepracticalortheoryfor2creditsonly).
Note:1.EachDSC/DSEShallhave60hrssyllabus/semesterfor100marksintheory(80Sem.Endexam+20IAExam)and54hrspractical/semfor50 marks(40Sem.Endexam+10IA Exam)

whereverapplicable.
2.English/MILShallhave45hrssyllabus/semesterfor100marksintheory(80Sem.Endexam+20IAExam)

3.EnvironmentalScience/ConstitutionofIndia/SEC/GEshallhave30hrssyllabus/semesterfor50marksintheory/Practical(40Sem.Endexams+10IAExam).
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CourseRequirements
Thiscoursewillnotrequireyoutohavepreviousexperienceinanyparticularareabutyoushouldhaveahighschoolreadingandwriting level.

CourseGoals
Inthiscourseyouwilllearn:
-Whatconflictreallyisandhowitisformed
-Thedifferenttypesofconflictthatoccursintheworkplace
-Thevariousconsequencesofunresolvedconflicts.
-Howtoestablishaconflictresolutionplan.
-PositiveCommunicationTechniquesthatwillhelpeliminatemanyconflictsfromdeveloping

CourseStructure
Lesson1:TypesofConflict-ConflictintheWorkplace
Lesson2:WorkplaceConflict/ConsequencesofConflict
Lesson3:WorkplaceConflict/HowtoResolveConflictsintheWorkplace
Lesson4:WorkplaceConflict/WhatToDoWhenResolutionDoesn'tWork
Lesson5:WorkplaceConflict/UsingPositiveCommunication
Lesson6:TheNatureofConflict--HowandWhyPeopleConflict
Lesson7:PersonalConflict/HowToResolveTheSevenMostCommonFormsOfPersonalConflict
Lesson8:PersonalConflict/UsingProblemSolvingTechniquesToFindInventiveWaysOfResolvingConflict
Lesson9:PersonalConflict/HowtoMediateConflictBetweenOthers
Lesson10:PersonalConflict/WhattodoiftheOpposingPartyRefusestoParticipateinResolution
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Kerala
SG1551.2MASSCOMMUNICATIONANDSOCIETY
Aimofthecourse:
TheaimofthecourseistoanalyzethelinkbetweenMasscommunicationandSocietyandtointroducesometheoriesofmediaandcommunication
CourseOutcomes
1.Learnersbecomefamiliarizedwiththebasicideaofmasscommunicationanddifferent
typesofmediaandcommunication
2.Learnersgainbasicunderstandingofthedifferenttheoriesofmassmediaandcommunication
3.Learnersareabletoidentifythelinkagebetweenmediaandsociety
ModuleI:IntroductiontoMassCommunication
Nature,Characteristics,TypesandFunctionsofmassmedia.Folkandtraditionalmedia,Print
andVisualmedia,InternetandBloggingmediaandtechnology.RelevanceofSociologyinMass
Communication
ModuleII:TheoriesofMediaandCommunication
McLuhan’sTheory–TheMediumistheMessage
RaymondWilliams–CommunicationRevolution
Habermass–CultureandPublicSpace
JohnThompson–TheMediaandSociety
ModuleIII:MediaandSociety
Massmediaandpopularculture,Impactofmediaonsociety,globalizationofnews,computer
andcommunicationrevolution,commercializationofnews,mediaimperialism,mediaand
politics,mediaviolenceagainstwomen
EssentialReadings
Aveseh,Asough.(2012).SocialMediaAndEthics-TheImpactofSocialMediaonJournalism
Ethics,.CenterforInternationalMediaEthics(CIME).
Bausinger,H.(1984).Media,technologyanddailylife.Media,CultureandSociety,6,343-351.
Baym,N.(2015).Personalconnectionsinthedigitalage(2nded.).Cambridge,UK:Polity
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Berger,AsaAuthur(1998).MediaAnalysisTechniques.SagePublication
Brandtzaeg,P.B.(2012).Socialnetworkingsites:Theirusersandsocialimplications—A
longitudinalstudy.JournalofComputer-MediatedCommunication,17(4),467–488.
Crisell,Andrew(2002).AnIntroductoryHistoryofBritishBroadcasting(2ed.).London:
Routledge.pp.186–70
Donner,J.(2015).Afteraccess:Inclusion,development,andamoremobileInternet.Cambridge,
MA:MITPress.
Downing,John,MohammadiAliandSrebemy-Mohammadi(1992).QuestioningtheMedia:A
CriticalIntroduction.NewDelhi,Sage
Evans,Lewisandhall,Staurt(2000).VisualCulture:TheReader.SagePublications
Grossberg,Lawrenceetal(1998).Media-Making:MassMedianinaPopularCulture.Sage
Publications
Hamelink,C.andNordenstreng,K.(2007)‘TowardsDemocraticMediaGovernance’.InE.de
Bens(ed.),MediaBetweenCultureandCommerce.Bristol:Intellect.
Linz,D.,Penrod,S.,&Donnerstein,E.(1986).Issuesbearingonthelegalregulationofviolent
andsexuallyviolentmedia.JournalofSocialIssues,42(3),171-193.[52]
Murthy,D.(2013).Twitter:SocialCommunicationintheTwitterAge.Cambridge:PolityPress
Potter,JamesW(1998).MediaLiteracy.SagePublications
PradipN.Thomas(eds.)(2004).WhoOwnstheMedia?.ZedBooks,London.
S.Shabnoor,S.Tajinder.(2016).SocialMediaitsImpactwithPositiveand
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42
Silverstone,Rogers(1999).WhyStudyMedia?SagePublications

Thompson,J.B.(1990).Ideologyandmodernculture:Criticalsocialtheoryintheeraofmass
communication.Cambridge:Polity
Willis,S.andTranter,B.(2006).Beyondthe'digitaldivide':Internetdiffusionandinequalityin
Australia.JournalofSociology
Yigit,F.&Tarman,B.(2013).TheImpactofSocialMediaonGlobalization,Democratization

andParticipativeCitizenship,JournalofSocialScienceEducation,vol.12,No1,75-80.

MODELQUESTIONPAPERPATTERNFOR:
ALLSEMESTERS(FROMFIRSTTOSIXTH)

FIRSTSEMESTERBADEGREEEXAMINATION,(YEAR2017-18)
Sociology

PaperI:FundamentalsofSociology
Time:ThreeHoursMaximum:80Marks

Answerallquestions
Allquestionscarryequalmarks

I:WhatisSociology?Explainitsorigin(4+12)
OR
ClarifythescopeofSociology(16)
II:Definesociety.Explainthecharacteristics(4+12)
OR
WhatiscommUNITy?Elucidateitselements(4+12)
III:DefineCulture.ExplainitsimpORtance (4+12)
OR
AnalysetheconceptofCulturallag(16)
IV:WhatarethechiefagenciesofSocialisation?Elucidate(16)
OR
Whataredifferenttypesofsocialmobility?Explainfactorsofmobility(8+8)
QNoV:Writenotesonanytwothefollowing:(8+8)
(a)SignificanceofSocialinteraction(b)Significanceofcooperation
(c)Relationshipbetweenculture&civilization(d)ConceptofStatus
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Bengaloreuniversitypgcbcsrecentsyllabus
Core:Paper1.6.2:DisasterManagementandRehabilitation
UNIT1:Definitionandnatureofdisasters.Natural_disasters:causes,
classification.Predictionpossibilities,precautionsmeasuresstipulatedbythe
government.
UNIT2:Anthropological.perspectivesondisasters:naturalandmanmade
disasters.Peoplesperceptlonofdisasters,beliefsystem,pastexperiences,
folklore,stories,proverbsetcondisasters.Peoplereligion,caste,ethnic
variations,ideasaboutprecautionsandpreparations.Theoreticalperspectives.
UNIT3:Disasterandafter:Physicaltraumaduringandafter.Deadones,
criticallywounded,seriouslyandcasuallyWounded.Lostones;
miraculously“escapedones.Women,childrenandelderlysurvivors.
UNIT4:Roleofpersonalidentificationduringandafterdisasters.Problems
andsolution.Identificationthroughboneremains,fragmentarybones»,
teeth,etc.RoleofAnthropometryandsomatoscopyinpersonalidentification.
Physiologicaltraitsviz.bloodandbodyfluids.DNAfingerprinting.
Managingdisastersurvivorsandtheirfamilies.Identifyingcloserelations.

Restorationoftheirfamilytiesandorganizinghelpforshelterfoodand
medicaltreatments.Organizingfundsforresettlement;workopportUNITies
forsurvivors.
Groupcoordinationforrelocating;reorganizationofreligiousplaces,

hospitals,schools,communicationfacilities,foodmedicine,water‘supplyand
drainage.
Disposalofthedeadafteridentification;photographing;collectingblood

samples,finger;palmarprintsandscopicobservations.

Mangaloreugcbcsrecentsyllabus
Core:Paper1.6.2:DisasterManagementandRehabilitation
UNIT1:Definitionandnatureofdisasters.Natural_disasters:causes,classification.
Predictionpossibilities,precautionsmeasuresstipulatedbythegovernment.
UNIT2:Anthropological.perspectivesondisasters:naturalandmanmadedisasters.
Peoplesperceptlonofdisasters,beliefsystem,pastexperiences,folklore,stories,
proverbsetcondisasters.Peoplereligion,caste,ethnicvariations,ideasabout
precautionsandpreparations.Theoreticalperspectives.
UNIT3:Disasterandafter:Physicaltraumaduringandafter.Deadones,critically
wounded,seriouslyandcasuallyWounded.Lostones;miraculously“escapedones.
Women,childrenandelderlysurvivors.
UNIT4:Roleofpersonalidentificationduringandafterdisasters.Problemsand
solution.Identificationthroughboneremains,fragmentarybones»,teeth,etc.Roleof
Anthropometryandsomatoscopyinpersonalidentification.Physiologicaltraitsviz.
bloodandbodyfluids.DNAfingerprinting.
Managingdisastersurvivorsandtheirfamilies.Identifyingcloserelations.

Restorationoftheirfamilytiesandorganizinghelpforshelterfoodandmedical
treatments.Organizingfundsforresettlement;workopportUNITiesforsurvivors.
Groupcoordinationforrelocating;reorganizationofreligiousplaces,hospitals,

schools,communicationfacilities,foodmedicine,water‘supplyanddrainage.
Disposalofthedeadafteridentification;photographing;collectingbloodsamples,

finger;palmarprintsandscopicobservations.

TumkurUniversityPGCBCSRecent
SPT3.5.2:SociologyofDisasterandSocialCrisis

Objectives
Themainobjectivesofthiscourseare;
Tointroducestudentstosociologicalexaminationofdisasters.

Tounderstandthedisastersarefundamentallysocialeventsthatreflectthe
waythatliveandstructureourcommUNITiesandsocieties.

TocreateawarenessregardingtheNaturalDisastersandDisaster
Management.

TounderstandthehistoricaldevelopmentofIndia’sDisasterManagement
policy.
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UNIT-1:Introduction:
a.EmergenceofstudyofdisastermanagementandsocialCrisis

b.Scopeandobjectivesofdisastermanagement

c.Elementsofdisastermanagement
UNIT–II:BasicConceptsinDisasterManagement:
a.DisasterandSocialCrisis

b.NaturalDisasters;

c.Disastervictims;Disasterreliefsystemandresponses
UNIT-III:Types,CausesandEffectsofDisasters:
a.EarthquakeandTsunamib.TropicalCyclones

c.DroughtsandFloods
UNIT–IV:SocialCrisisandManagement:
a.NatureandtypesofSocialCrisisb.Terrorism;CommunalismandCasteism
c.Economiccrisisanditsimpactonmanagingdisasters

UNIT–V:StrategiesandMechanismsofDisasterManagement:
a.Disastermanager’sroleinDisasterManagement

b.RoleofthegovernmentandNGOsindisastermanagement

c.Aftermathofdisasterandmanagingrefugees

ReferenceBooks:
Arick,AufDerHeide.2002.DisasterResponse:PreparednessandCo-

ordinationOnlineBook:TheCenterforExcellenceinDisasterManagementand
HumanitarianAssistance.

Goel,S.L.andRamKumarJT(ed.).2001.DisasterManagement,Deep&
Deep,NewDelhi.

SinhaPrabhasChandra(ed).2006.DisasterManagementProcessLaw,
PolicyandStrategy,SBS,NewDelhi.

SinhaPrabhasChandra(ed).2006.DisasterReliefRehabilitationand
EmergencyhumanitarianAssistance,SBS,NewDelhi.

Sinha,PrabhasChandra(ed).2006.DisasterMitigationPreparedness



28

RecoveryandResponse,SBS,NewDelhi.

VSEMESTER–
GE:1-E(GENERICELECTIVE)

SOCIETY,CULTUREANDTOURISM
Objectives:
Thiscourseaimsto:
1.Providebasicknowledgeontourism.
2.Examinethenexusbetweensociety,cultureandtourism
3.Helpstudentsinunderstandhowculturaldiffusiontakesplacethoughtourism
4.Motivatestudentstochooseacareerintourismmanagement
UNIT-I:IntroductiontoSociologyofTourism 10Hrs
(A)MeaningandDefinitionofSociologyofTourism.
b.Interrelationshipbetweensociety,cultureandtourism
c.SignificanceofSociologyofTourismandImportanceoftourism
UNIT-II:TourisminIndiaandinKarnataka 10Hrs
(A)OpportunitiesforTourisminIndiaandKarnataka
b.Types:Eco-tourism,HealthTourism;ReligiousTourism;EducationalTourism.
c.TourismPoliciesinKarnataka
UNIT-III:TourismandSocialChange 10Hrs
(A)EffectsofTourismonSociety.
b.TourismandCulturalExchange.
c.CareeropportunitiesinTourism
References
Apostolopoulos,Y.,Leivadi,S&Yiannakis,A.,(eds.)2000,TheSociologyofTourism:
TheoreticalandEmpiricalInvestigations,London:Routledge.
Archer,B.H.,1973.TheImpactofDomesticTourism,CardiffUniversityofWalesPress,
Basawaraj,Gulshetty.2016.SociologyofLeisureandTourismStudyLambertpublication
Bezbaruah,M.P.,1999."Tourism-CurrentScenarioandFutureProspects",Yojana,Vol.43.
Bhatia,A.K.,2003.TourismDevelopment,PrinciplesandPractices,NewDelhi:Sterling
PublishersPvt.Ltd.
Brahmankan,E.B.,1998.TravelandTourismasaCareer,Vol.37,.11.
Brij,Bhardwaj,1999."InfrastructureforTourismGrowth",Yojana,Vol.43.
Chib,S.N.,1981.PerspectivesonIndianTourism-I,Vol.77,.19.-11,Vol.77,.20
Chile,Som,N.,1981.PerspectivesofTourisminIndia,SarderPatelMemorialLectures,
PublicationsDivision,GovernmentofIndia,
Cohen,Erik1984.Thesociologyoftourism:approaches,issues,andfindings.Annual
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ReviewofSociology10:373-392.
DharmaRajan,S.,1999."Tourism-AnInstrumentforDevelopment",Yojana,Vol.43,.8.
Jacobsen,JensKr.Steen.2000.Anti-touristattitudes.AnnualsofTourismResearch.
Kaul,R.N.,1987.DynamicsofTourism,NewDelhi:aTrilogyK.PublicationPvt.,Ltd.
LajipathiRai,H.,1993.DevelopmentofTourisminIndia,RupaBooksPvt.,Ltd.
Selvafri,M.,1989.TourismIndustryinIndia,Bombay.HimalayaPublishingHouse.
Sharma,K.C.,1996.TourismPolicyPlanningStrategy,Jaipur.PointerPublishers.

RecommendedReadings
1.Bose.B.P.C.DisasterPoliciesandAdministration:
AStudyofThreeAndhraDisasters
2.Cohen,StephenP.andTheAndhraCycloneof1977.Individual
C.V,RaghavuluandInstitutionalResponsestoMassDeath
3.Fernandes,WalterandDevelopment,DisplacementandRehabilitation
EnakshiGanduli
Thakrai(Eds.)
4.Gangopadhyay,TandTheEcologicalandEconomicCosts
K.A.Mankodi
Rehabilitation:'
5.GoldsmithandHildyad,NTheSocicalandEnvironmentalEffectsof
LargeDams
6.Keller,StephenL.UprootingandSocialChange_
7.Saklani,GirijaTheUprootedTibetans
8.Schedder,T.TheHumanEcologyandBigProjects:
RiverBasin
DevelopmentandResettlementinAnnualReviewofAnthropology

Reference:
Arick,AufDerHeide.2002.DisasterResponse:PreparednessandCo-ordinationOnline
Book:TheCenterforExcellenceinDisasterManagementandHumanitarian
Assistance.
Goel,S.L.andRamKumarJT(ed.).2001.DisasterManagement,Deep&Deep,New
Delhi.
Sinha,PrabhasChandra(ed).2006.DisasterManagementProcessLaw,PolicyandStrategy,
SBS,NewDelhi.
Sinha,PrabhasChandra(ed).2006.DisasterReliefRehabilitationandEmergency
humanitarianAssistance,SBS,NewDelhi.
Sinha,PrabhasChandra(ed).2006.DisasterMitigationPreparednessRecoveryand
Response,SBS,NewDelhi.
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